HD 2305.0
HD8642 HD8672 HD8692
340 Water Analysis
The HD2305.0 is a portable instrument with a large LCD display. It measures the pH and the
redox potential (ORP) in mV. It measures the temperature using Pt100 or Pt1000 immersion,
penetration or contact probes.
The electrode calibration can be carried out on one, two or three points at 4.01pH, 6.86pH
and 9.18pH.

s
Water Analysis
ORDER CODES
HD2305.0: The kit is composed of: instrument HD2305.0, 3 1.5V alkaline batteries, operating
manual, case.
HD22.2:  Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate with built-in magnetic stirrer,
shaft and replaceable electrode holder. Suitable diameter 12mm. Powered by power supplier
SWD10 (optional).
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder composed of base plate. Flexible arm for free position-
ing. Suitable for electrodes with diameter 12mm.
pH Electrodes
KP 20: Gel pH filled combined electrode for general use , with S7 screw connector, EPOXY
body.
KP 30: Gel pH combined electrode for general use, 1m cable with BNC,  EPOXY body .
KP 50: Gel pH combined electrode, porous Teflon ring junction, suitable for emulsions, dem-
ineralised water, with S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 61: 3 diaphragm liquid filled pH combined electrode for wine, milk, cream, etc., S7 screw
connector, liquid reference filling,  glass body.
KP 62: 1 diaphragm gel pH combined electrode for pure water, varnishes, gel filled, S7 screw
connector, glass body.
KP 63: 1 liquid filled pH combined electrode for general use, varnishes, 1m cable with BNC,
glass body.
KP 64: Liquid filled pH combined electrode ,Teflon ring diaphragm, for wine, varnishes, emul-
sions, S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 70: Pointed gel combined pH microelectrode diam. 6 x L=70 mm., with S7 screw connec-
tor, EPOXY body, glass tip, open junction.
KP 80: Pointed gel pH combined electrode, with S7 screw connector, glass body, for cream,
milk, viscous material, open junction.
KP100: Flat membrane gel combined pH electrode with S7 screw connector, glass body, for
skin, leather, paper.
Characteristics and  dimensions of the probes at page 401
CP: 1.5m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread S7.
CP: 1.5m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread S7.
CP 5:  5m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread S7.
CP 10:  10m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread S7.
CP 15:  15m extension cable with BNC/S7 connector for electrode without cable, thread S7.
CE : S7 screw connector for pH electrode.
BNC: female BNC for extension cable
ORP Electrodes
KP 90:  REDOX PLATINUM liquid filled electrode with S7 screw connector, glass body.
KP 91: Gel REDOX PLATINUM electrode, 1m cable with BNC, EPOXY body
Characteristics and  dimensions of the probes at page 402
pH Buffer solutions
HD8642: Buffer solution 4.01pH - 200cc.
HD8672: Buffer solution 6.86pH - 200cc.
HD8692: Buffer solution 9.18pH - 200cc.
Redox Buffer solutions
HDR220: Redox buffer solution 220mV 0.5 l.
HDR468: Redox buffer solution 468mV 0.5 l.
Electrolyte solutions
KCL3M Ready to use solution for electrode refilling – 100 cc
Cleaning and maintenance
HD62PT: Diaphragm cleaning (tiourea in HCl) - 500ml.
HD62PP: Protein cleaning (pepsin in HCl) - 500ml.
HD62RF: Regeneration (fl uorhydric acid) - 100ml.